
STAPLES INDOOR TRACK 

WWW.STAPLESRUNNING.COM 

2017-18 Contact List 

Girls  

 

Phone Numbers 
*= preferred number 

Email 

Coach Jesse McCray Work: 203-341-1488  jmccray@westportps.org 

Asst. Coach Dana Smolen Cell: 203-451-9201 dana.smolen@gmail.com 

Captains India Fernandez Cell: 917-912-0410        indiafernandez@icloud.com 

 Molly Mahoney Cell: 203-451-3997 mm49732@students.westportps.org 

 Amanda Neckritz Cell: 203-505-7610 abneckritz@gmail.com 

 Leah Robins Cell: 203-275-5094 lrobins929@gmail.com 

Captains’ Parents Dabney & 

Michael Mahoney 

Cell (D): 203-606-8137 

Cell (M): 646-258-5812 
ctmahoneys@yahoo.com 

 

 Corri & Seth 

Neckritz 

Cell (C): 917-841-8522 

Cell (S): 646-549-4672 
cneckritz@optonline.net 

sneckritz@yahoo.com 

 Samantha & Mark 

Pattinson 

Cell (S): 917-912-6500 

Cell (M): 917-912-6599 
sampattinson@yahoo.com 

mpattins@me.com 

 Elizabeth & 

Julian Robins 

Cell (E): 917-797-3848 

Cell (J): 917-797-3864 
ejrobins5@gmail.com 

julianrobins@ymail.com 

Boys  Phone Numbers 
*= preferred number 

Email 

Coach Laddie Lawrence *Work: 203-341-1257 

Home: 203-259-2129 
   llawrence@westportps.org 

Asst. Coaches Malik Brantley 

Dan Devore 

Cell: 203-970-8782 

Cell: 203-216-3462 
   Malikbrantley72@gmail.com 

      devorecoach@gmail.com 

Captains Brandon Cua 224-938-2626 brandon.cua@gmail.com 

  Sunil Green 203-858-8626 sunilgreen2000@gmail.com 

 Will Landowne 203-349-1840 willlandowne@gmail.com 

 Christian Myers 203-939-8592 myerscc98@gmail.com 

 Ben Seiple 203-810-9553 ben.seiple@gmail.com 

Captains’ Parents Christine & Felix 

Cua 

Cell (C): 203-339-5241 

Cell (F): 203-722-1557 
christinecua@gmail.com 

felix.cua@gmail.com 

 Sharmishtha 

Roychowdhury & 

Kevin Green      

Cell (S): 203-895-8521 

Cell (K): 203-895-8022 
srcgreen@gmail.com 

greenkevin01@yahoo.com 

 

 Stacey & Steve 

Landowne 

Cell (Stacey): 203-722-0615 

Cell (Steve): 203-400-2128 
staceylandowne@optonline.net 

stevelandowne@optonline.net 

 Karen & Joe 

Myers 

Cell (K): 203-856-5597 

Cell (J): 203-856-5492 
myerskc@aol.com 

myersjk3@gmail.com 

 Carol and Chris 

Seiple  

      Cell (Carol): 978-394-6139 

Cell (Chris): 203-257-8313 
carol@theseiples.com 

chris.seiple@yahoo.com 

Website   Mary Hanrahan   staplesrunning@optonline.net  
GOT PHOTOS?  Any action shots you take of our Staples track athletes at meets (think “Sports Illustrated”, not family 

photo album) that would be appropriate for our StaplesRunning.com website, please contact our website coordinator, 

Mary Hanrahan, for a DROPBOX invitation.  Thanks in advance to all who contribute timely photos – it is much 

appreciated! 

http://www.staplesrunning.com/

